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AANTAL van tot

5063 Duivenbond - Zonhoven 4500 2000001 2004500

5017 De Maasvallei - Eisden 500 2004501 2005000

5021 De Toekomst - Halen 3500 2005001 2008500

5031 Kon. Duivenbond - Kortessem 500 2008501 2009000

5108 Het Vrije Spel - Nieuwerkerken 2500 2009001 2011500

5135 De Veldkets - Widooie 500 2011501 2012000

5085 Eerlijk Vooruit - Neeroeteren 2500 2012001 2014500

5161 De Valk - Stokkem 500 2014501 2015000

5027 De Snelle Duif - Heusden 2400 2015001 2017400

5035 De Meeuw - Lanklaar 600 2017401 2018000

5005 De Zwaluw - Beverlo 1400 2018001 2019400

5146 De Zwerver - Overrepen 600 2019401 2020000

5172 Ware Vrienden - Herk-de-Stad 1400 2020001 2021400

5154 De Reisduif - Duras 600 2021401 2022000

5018 De Eendracht - Genk 3300 2022001 2025300

5101 De Luchtklievers - Bovelingen 700 2025301 2026000

5155 De Eendracht - St. Lambrechts-Herk 3300 2026001 2029300

5118 De Snelle Duif - Rijkhoven 700 2029301 2030000

5094 De Nijverheidsduif - Winterslag 1300 2030001 2031300

5132 De Reisduif - Waltwilder 700 2031301 2032000

5062 De Witpen - Zolder 2100 2032001 2034100

5006 De Pijl - Bilzen 900 2034101 2035000

5075 De Ster - Opgrimbie 2100 2035001 2037100

5090 De Toekomst - Henis 900 2037101 2038000

5143 De Eendracht - Kozen 2100 2038001 2040100

5138 De Toekomst - Hechtel 900 2040101 2041000

5083 De Pijl - Kermt 4000 2041001 2045000

5049 De Eendracht - St. Truiden 5000 2045001 2050000

5009 De Kempische Duif - Bree 1000 2050001 2051000

5058 De Veldkets - Wellen 3000 2051001 2054000

5087 De Snelle Vlucht - Kwaadmechelen 1000 2054001 2055000

5033 De Vrede - Lanaken 2200 2055001 2057200

5002 De Heideduif - As 1800 2057201 2059000

5092 Eendracht - Brustem 1000 2059001 2060000

5022 De Grensduif - Hamont 3200 2060001 2063200

5026 Olijftak - Herk-de-Stad 3800 2063201 2067000

5145 Recht en Vrede - Jesseren 2000 2067001 2069000

5104 De Pijl - Herderen 1000 2069001 2070000

5105 De Zuiderduif - Gutschoven 2000 2070001 2072000

5141 Recht voor Allen - Meeuwen 2000 2072001 2074000

5106 Verbroedering - Opglabbeek 1000 2074001 2075000

5037 De Reisduif - Lommel 2500 2075001 2077500
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5028 De Zwaluw - Hoeselt 1500 2077501 2079000

5041 Volharding - Maasmechelen 1500 2079001 2080500

5052 De Vrede - Tongeren 1500 2080501 2082000

5072 De Vriendenkring - Veldwezelt 1500 2082001 2083500

5082 De Valk - Houthalen 1500 2083501 2085000

5001 De Sperwer - Alken 1900 2085001 2086900

5167 De Witbaard - Gruitrode 1100 2086901 2088000

5070 De Vrijheid - Lauw 1100 2088001 2089100

5097 Recht en Vrij - Oostham 1900 2089101 2091000

5013 Vrij Vooruit - Dilsen 1200 2091001 2092200

5004 De Tamme Duif - Beringen 1800 2092201 2094000

5046 Eendracht - Peer 1200 2094001 2095200

5040 De Ware Vrienden - Mal 1800 2095201 2097000

5042 De Verenigde Vrienden - Millen 1200 2097001 2098200

5140 De Tuimelaar - Ophoven 1800 2098201 2100000

5044 Verbroedering - Overpelt 2700 2100001 2102700

5039 De Olijftak - Maaseik 1300 2102701 2104000

5045 Onze Duif - Paal 2700 2104001 2106700

5096 De Blauwe Duif - Bocholt 1300 2106701 2108000

5038 De Witpen - Lummen 6200 2108001 2114200

5056 De Zwaluw - Vliermaal 1200 2114201 2115400

5057 De Eendracht - Wellen 1200 2115401 2116600

5121 De Vrede - Mielen-boven-Aalst 1500 2116601 2118100

5051 De Witpen - Tessenderlo 2900 2118101 2121000

5012 De Rode Leeuw - Diepenbeek 3200 2121001 2124200

5123 De Eendracht - Gelmen 200 2124201 2124400

5061 St. Jozef - Zichem-Zussen-Bolder 1220 2124401 2125620

5084 De Bosduif - Zutendaal 1120 2125621 2126740

5007 De Grensduif - Boorsem 1460 2126741 2128200

5016 De Kanaalduif - Eigenbilzen 1640 2128201 2129840

5120 De Toekomst - Munsterbilzen 2460 2129841 2132300

5034 Recht naast Plicht - Kerkhoven 460 2132301 2132760

5025 De Snelle Duif - Heers 560 2132761 2133320

5152 De Vrede - Romershoven 640 2133321 2133960

5142 De Toekomst - Neerharen 660 2133961 2134620

5091 De Zwaluw - St.Truiden 760 2134621 2135380

5095 Samensp d. Genkmijnstr.  - Waterschei 860 2135381 2136240


